
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

KOS 17th European Individual Chess Championship

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Gjakova 2016/05/12 2016/05/23

Organizer of the Tournament

Chess Federation of Kosovo, European Chess Union

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

11 90min/40moves+30min +30 sec 

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE
Schweizer-System Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

(1108000) Delega, Tomasz (POL) IA,IO

Deputy Chief Arbiter

Arbiter  Berisha, Besnik (KOS),  

Arbiter

Arbiter

Type Number Number of 
Feds

Host Fed. 
playersNumber Number of 

Feds
Host Fed. 

players
Other Fed 

players
Other Fed 

playersType

194

103

39

30

39

0

155

103

1

3

28

7

29

10

16

8

3

0

0

0

51

0

0

0

0

0

0

49

0

0

0

Rated Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  
federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat
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WIM
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