Federation KOS										
Country and Place of Tournament				Topean individual Chess Cha			Starting date		Ending date	
Gjakova						2	2016/05/12		6/05/23	
Organizer of the Tournament Chess Federation of Kosovo, European Chess Union										
Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:										
Number of Rounds Schedule				e (number of rounds/day)			Rate(s) of play			
11					<i></i>		0min/40moves+30min +30 sec			
Tournament Type				Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments						
Schweizer-System				Manual O Person responsible						
Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager										
Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,)										
Туре	Number	Number of Feds	Host Fed. players	Other Fed players	Туре	Numbe	Number of Feds	Host Fed. players	Other Fed players	
Rated	194	39	39	155	Unrated	51	3	49	2	
GM	103	30	0	103	WGM	0	0	0	0	
IM	29	16	1	28	WIM	0	0	0	0	
FM	10	8	3	7	WFM	0	0	0	0	
Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):										
(1108000) Delega, Tomasz (POL) IA,IO										
Deputy Chief Arbiter										
Arbiter Berisha, Besnik (KOS),										
Arbiter										
Arbiter										

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her federation, the organizing federation and the FIDE Secretariat